FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 06-12-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 35770-1 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → 101378193 ttached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michal Anne Quakenbush Rocket Communications, Inc. Name: 164 Dolores Street Internal Address: 164 Dolores Street Street Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: San Francisco 94102 State: CA ZIP: Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership California Assignment Corporation-State Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: May 5, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes \square N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) 75715295 75710476 ☐ Yes **₺** No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Miriam Claire Beezy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 65.00 Name: Internal Address: MITCHELL SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP ★ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11377 West Olympic Blvd. Street Address: 13-3735 ZIP: 90064 City: Los Angeles State: CA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000053 75715295 40.00 OP 25.00 DP 2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Miriam Claire Beezy

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into between Michal Anne Quakenbush having an address of 164 Dolores Street, San Francisco, California 94102, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Rocket Communications, Inc., a California corporation having a business address of 164 Dolores Street, San Francisco, California 94102 (hereinafter "Assignee").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire U.S. right, title and interest in and to the following pending trademark applications and their registrations in all their forms and for all uses:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
ROCKETCOM	75/715,295	October 30, 1999
ROCKET COMMUNICATIONS & Design	75/710,476	June 16, 1999

and including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers as may be necessary to vest full title in and to the above marks in Assignee. The United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices are authorized to issue registration certificates for the above marks to Assignee in accordance with this agreement.

Date: May 5, 7000

By:

Michal Anne Quakent

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0556